SCTP
Meeting
Date
12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

Effective
Term
201309

201309

201309

201309

Offering
Unit
AR

AR

AR

AR

SCTP December 6, 2012

Degree
MA

MA

PhD

PhD

2012-2013 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Program Title
Communication Studies

Communication Studies;
Gender and Women's
Studies

Communication Studies

Communication Studies;
Gender and Women's
Studies

Category
Thesis

Thesis

Revision
Cr. Wt. Details
45 0.
45 0.
0 0.
0 0.

Rationale
Second-language
competency not
typically required for a

research degree in this

field at the Master's
level.

Second-language
competency not
typically required for a

research degree in this

field at the Master's
level.

Revisions will require
students to
demonstrate
proficiency in one or
more non-English
languages related to
their field or object of
research.

Revisions will require
students to
demonstrate
proficiency in one or
more non-English
languages related to
their field or object of
research.

Comments/Corrections
Indicate program credit
weight as 45 credits - this
Master program is not O
credits. GPS confirmed
that there is no GPS
language requirement for
Master programs.

Indicate program credit
weight as 45 credits - this
Master program is not O
credits. GPS confirmed
that there is no GPS
language requirement for
Master programs.
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2012-2013 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

SCTP
Meeting Effective Offering Revision
Date Term Unit Degree Program Title Category Cr. Wt. Details Rationale Comments/Corrections

12/6/2012 201309 AR PhD Art History 0 O. Revisions will require
students to
demonstrate
proficiency in one or
more non-English
languages related to
their field or object of

research.
12/6/2012 201309 AR PhD Art History; Gender and 0 O. Revisions will require
Women's Studies students to
demonstrate

proficiency in one or
more non-English
languages related to
their field or object of
research.
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SCTP
Meeting
Date
12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

Effective
Term
201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

Offering
Unit
AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

SCTP December 6, 2012

Degree
BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

2012-2013 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Program Title
English; Literature

English; Literature

Component

English; Literature

English; Literature

English; Cultural Studies

English; Cultural Studies

Component

Category Cr. Wt.
Minor Concentration 18

Joint Honours 36

Major Concentration 36

Honours 60

Minor Concentration 18

Joint Honours 36

Revision
Details
CC+.

CC+.

CC+.

CC+.

CC+.

CC+.

Rationale
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.

Comments/Corrections
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SCTP
Meeting
Date
12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012

Effective
Term
201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

Offering
Unit
AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

SCTP December 6, 2012

Degree
BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

2012-2013 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Program Title
English; Drama and
Theatre

English; Drama and
Theatre

English; Drama and
Theatre

English; Drama and
Theatre Component

Langue et littérature
francaises; Etudes et
pratiques littéraires
Langue et littérature
francaises; Etudes et
pratiques littéraires
Langue et littérature
francaises; Etudes et
pratiques littéraires
composante

Langue et littérature
francaises; Traduction

Category Cr. Wt.
Minor Concentration 18

Major Concentration 36

Honours 60
Joint Honours 36
concentration 36
majeure

spécialization 54

double spécialization 36

concentration 36
majeure

Revision
Details
CC+,; CC-.

CC+; CC-.

CC+, CC-.

CC+; CC-.

RC+; RC:CW+;
O; CC+;
CC.CW-.
RC+; RC.CW+;
O; CC+;
CC:.CW-.
RC+; RC:CW+;
O; CC+;
CC.CW-.

RC+; RC:CW+;
O; CC-; CC+;
CC:CW-.

Rationale
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Regularize course
substitutions and
broaden
complementary
offerings.
Updates to course
offerings.

Updates to course
offerings.

Updates to course

offerings.

Updates to course
offerings.

Comments/Corrections
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2012-2013 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

SCTP
Meeting Effective Offering Revision
Date Term Unit Degree Program Title Category Cr. Wt. Details Rationale Comments/Corrections
12/6/2012 201309 AR BA Langue et littérature spécialization 54 RC+; RC:CW+; Updates to course

francaises; Traduction 0O; CC-; CC+;  offerings.

CC:CW-.

12/6/2012 201309 AR BA Langue et littérature double spécialization 36 RC+; RC:CW+; Updates to course

frangaises; Traduction 0O; CC-; CC+;  offerings.

composante CC.CW-.

12/6/2012 201309 AR BA Russian Major Concentration 36 D; RC-; RC:CW- Updates to course
; CC-; CC+; offerings.
CC:CW+,; O.

12/6/2012 201309 AR BA Russian Minor Concentration 18 D; RC-; RC:CW- Updates to course
; CC-; CC+; offerings.
CC:CW+; O.

12/6/2012 201309 AR BA Russian Culture Minor Concentration 18 D; CC-; CC+;  Updates to course
O. offerings.
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SCTP
Meeting
Date
12/6/2012

12/6/2012
12/6/2012

12/6/2012

12/6/2012
12/6/2012

12/6/2012

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

Effective
Term
201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

201309

Offering
Unit
EN

SC
SC

SC

SC

SC

Degree
BEng

BSc
BSc

BSc

BSc
BSc

BSc

2012-2013 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Program Title
Mining Engineering

Neuroscience
Neuroscience

Earth System Science

Microbiology and
Immunology
Microbiology and
Immunology
Microbiology and
Immunology

Category
Co-Op

Major
Minor

Major

Liberal
Major

Honours

Cr. Wt.
149-151

65

25

57

49

68

74

Revision
Details

RC+; RC-;
RC.CW+; CC+;
CC-; O
CC.CW-.

0O; CC-; CC+.

O; CC+.

RC-; RC+;
RC:.CW-; CC+;
O; CC:CW+.
CW+; O;
RC:.CW+.
CW+; O;
RC:.CW+.
CW+; O;
RC:.CW+.

Rationale
Addition of critical
importance courses;
course updates.

Allow flexibility for
students.
Allow flexibility for
students.
Allow flexibility for
students.

Course updates.
Course updates.

Course updates.

Comments/Corrections
Indicate effective date as
"201309".

Legend: T=title; D=descr.; RC-T=req'd crse(s) title(s); CC-T=comp. crse(s) title(s); CW+/CW-= cr. wt. change; RC+/RC-=req'd crse(s) added/deleted; CC+/CC-=comp crse(s)
added/deleted; RC:CW+/RC:CW-=req'd crse(s) cr.wt.increased/decreased; CC:CW+/CC:CW-=comp. crse(s) cr.wt. increased/decreased; EC:CW+/EC:CW-=elect. crse cr.wt.
increased/decreased; O=other.

SCTP December 6, 2012
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2012-2013 ES Report 4to SCTP - Approved Program Retirements

SCTP Program
Meeting Effective  Offering Credit
Date Term Unit Degree Program Title Category Weight  Rationale Comments/Corrections
12/6/2012 201309 AR MA Art History Non-Thesis 45 Thesis option is being
introduced, which
better assists students
in continuing on to a
PhD program.
12/6/2012 201301 MG BCom Psychology for Management Major 30 Small amount of
Students student graduate from

this program annually.
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