SCTP Meeting Date 12/6/2012	Effective Term 201309	<b>Offering Unit</b> AR	<b>Degree</b> MA	<b>Program Title</b> Communication Studies	<b>Category</b> Thesis	<b>Cr. Wt.</b> 45	Revision Details O.	Rationale Second-language competency not typically required for a research degree in this field at the Master's level.	<b>Comments/Corrections</b> Indicate program credit weight as 45 credits - this Master program is not 0 credits. GPS confirmed that there is no GPS language requirement for Master programs.
12/6/2012	201309	AR	MA	Communication Studies; Gender and Women's Studies	Thesis	45	Ο.	Second-language competency not typically required for a research degree in this field at the Master's level.	Indicate program credit weight as 45 credits - this Master program is not 0 credits. GPS confirmed that there is no GPS language requirement for Master programs.
12/6/2012	201309	AR	PhD	Communication Studies		0	Ο.	Revisions will require students to demonstrate proficiency in one or more non-English languages related to their field or object of research.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	PhD	Communication Studies; Gender and Women's Studies		0	Ο.	Revisions will require students to demonstrate proficiency in one or more non-English languages related to their field or object of research.	

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	Degree	Program Title	Category	Cr. Wt.	Revision Details	Rationale	Comments/Corrections
12/6/2012	201309	AR	MA	Art History; Gender and Women's Studies	Non-Thesis	45	Ο.	Second-language competency not typically required for a research degree in this field at the Master's level.	Indicate program credit weight - a MA program is not 0 credits. Why is this option of the M.A. in Art History; Non-Thesis not being retired also?
12/6/2012	201309	AR	PhD	Art History		0	Ο.	Revisions will require students to demonstrate proficiency in one or more non-English languages related to their field or object of research.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	PhD	Art History; Gender and Women's Studies		0	Ο.	Revisions will require students to demonstrate proficiency in one or more non-English languages related to their field or object of research.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	BA	Social Studies of Medicine	Minor Concentration	18	D?; CC+.	To increase flexibility to the program, and reduce potential scheduling conflicts.	Revise effective date to read "201309". Is the description being revised? Indicate the number of credits to be chosen from each group. Is omitted course ANTH 443 being deleted from the proposed column or was it omitted?

SCTP Meeting Date 12/6/2012	Effective Term 201309	<b>Offering Unit</b> AR	<b>Degree</b> BA	<b>Program Title</b> English; Literature	<b>Category</b> Minor Concentration	<b>Cr. Wt.</b> 18	Revision Details CC+.	Rationale Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	Comments/Corrections
12/6/2012	201309	AR	BA	English; Literature Component	Joint Honours	36	CC+.	Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	English; Literature	Major Concentration	36	CC+.	Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	English; Literature	Honours	60	CC+.	Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	English; Cultural Studies	Minor Concentration	18	CC+.	Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	BA	English; Cultural Studies Component	Joint Honours	36	CC+.	Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	

SCTP Meeting Date 12/6/2012	Effective Term 201309	Offering Unit AR	<b>Degree</b> BA	<b>Program Title</b> English; Drama and Theatre	<b>Category</b> Minor Concentration	<b>Cr. Wt.</b> 18	Revision Details CC+; CC	Rationale Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	Comments/Corrections
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	English; Drama and Theatre	Major Concentration	36	CC+; CC	Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	English; Drama and Theatre	Honours	60	CC+; CC	Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	English; Drama and Theatre Component	Joint Honours	36	CC+; CC	Regularize course substitutions and broaden complementary offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	BA	Langue et littérature françaises; Études et pratiques littéraires	concentration majeure	36	RC+; RC:CW+; O; CC+; CC:CW	Updates to course offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	BA	Langue et littérature françaises; Études et pratiques littéraires	spécialization	54	RC+; RC:CW+; O; CC+; CC:CW	Updates to course offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	Langue et littérature françaises; Études et pratiques littéraires composante	double spécialization		O; CC+; CC:CW	Updates to course offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	Langue et littérature françaises; Traduction	concentration majeure	36	RC+; RC:CW+; O; CC-; CC+; CC:CW	Updates to course offerings.	

SCTP Meeting Date 12/6/2012	Effective Term 201309	<b>Offering Unit</b> AR	<b>Degree</b> BA	<b>Program Title</b> Langue et littérature françaises; Traduction	<b>Category</b> spécialization	<b>Cr. Wt.</b> 54	O; CC-; CC+; CC:CW	Rationale Updates to course offerings.	Comments/Corrections
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	Langue et littérature françaises; Traduction composante	double spécialization	36		Updates to course offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	BA	Russian	Honours	60		Updates to course offerings.	The proposed Group B - required courses, should be listed first - indicate as Group A. Proposed Group A becomes Groups B. Revise first note so that Group B reads Group C; revise Group C to read Group D. Why are LLC courses not listed in the last group of courses if students are encouraged to take them?
12/6/2012	201309	AR	BA	Russian	Major Concentration	36	D; RC-; RC:CW- ; CC-; CC+; CC:CW+; O.	Updates to course offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	ВА	Russian	Minor Concentration	18	D; RC-; RC:CW- ; CC-; CC+; CC:CW+; O.	Updates to course offerings.	
12/6/2012	201309	AR	BA	Russian Culture	Minor Concentration	18	D; CC-; CC+; O.	Updates to course offerings.	

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	Degree	Program Title	Category	Cr. Wt.	Revision Details	Rationale	Comments/Corrections
12/6/2012	201309	EN	BEng	Mining Engineering	Со-Ор	149-151	RC+; RC-; RC:CW+; CC+; CC-; O; CC:CW	Addition of critical importance courses; course updates.	Indicate effective date as "201309".
12/6/2012	201309	SC	BSc	Neuroscience	Major	65	O; CC-; CC+.	Allow flexibility for students.	
12/6/2012	201309	SC	BSc	Neuroscience	Minor	25	O; CC+.	Allow flexibility for students.	
12/6/2012	201309	SC	BSc	Earth System Science	Major	57	RC-; RC+; RC:CW-; CC+; O; CC:CW+.	Allow flexibility for students.	
12/6/2012	201309	SC	BSc	Microbiology and Immunology	Liberal	49	CW+; O; RC:CW+.	Course updates.	
12/6/2012	201309	SC	BSc	Microbiology and Immunology	Major	68	CW+; O; RC:CW+.	Course updates.	
12/6/2012	201309	SC	BSc	Microbiology and Immunology	Honours	74	CW+; O; RC:CW+.	Course updates.	

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

Legend: T=title; D=descr.; RC-T=req'd crse(s) title(s); CC-T=comp. crse(s) title(s); CW+/CW-= cr. wt. change; RC+/RC-=req'd crse(s) added/deleted; CC+/CC-=comp crse(s) added/deleted; RC:CW+/RC:CW-=req'd crse(s) cr.wt.increased/decreased; CC:CW+/CC:CW-=comp. crse(s) cr.wt. increased/decreased; EC:CW+/EC:CW-=elect. crse cr.wt. increased/decreased; O=other.

SCTP Meeting Date 12/6/2012	Effective Term 201309	Offering Unit AR	l Degree MA	<b>Program Title</b> Art History	<b>Category</b> Non-Thesis	Program Credit Weight 45	<b>Rationale</b> Thesis option is being introduced, which better assists students in continuing on to a PhD program.	Comments/Corrections
12/6/2012	201301	MG	BCom	Psychology for Management Students	Major	30	Small amount of student graduate from this program annually.	